for the year ended 31 December 2013, the comparative information presented in these financial
statements for the year ended 31 December 2012 and in the preparation of an opening IFRS
balance sheet at 1 January 2012 (the group’s date of transition).

In preparing its opening IFRS balance sheet, the group has adjusted amounts reported previously
in financial statements prepared in accordance with its old basis of accounting (UK GAAP). An
explanation of how the transition from UK GAAP to Adopted IFRSs has affected the group’s
financial position, financial performance and cash flows is set out in the following tables and the
notes that accompany the tables.

Miller Homes Holdings Limited
Annual report and financial statements

Registered number SC255430
31 December 2013

 36

Notes (continued)

26. Explanation of transition to IFRS from UK GAAP (continued)

Reconciliation of equity

 1 January 2012 31 December 2012

UK GAAP
(see note

below)

Effect of
 transition to

Adopted
IFRSs

Adopted
IFRSs

UK
GAAP

(see note
below)

Effect of
transition

to
Adopted

IFRSs
Adopted

IFRSs
 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Assets

Available for sale
financial assets

56,993 (18,960) 38,033 59,104 (16,650) 42,454

Deferred tax 57,900 - 57,900 57,900 - 57,900
Inventories 343,831 (997) 342,834 334,518 (2,060) 332,458
Prepayments and
accrued income

1,713 - 1,713 1,533 (86) 1,447

All other assets 21,097 - 21,097 31,468 - 31,468
 ______

______

______

______

______

______

Total assets 481,534 (19,957) 461,577 484,523 (18,796) 465,727

Liabilities
Land payables (8,887) 997 (7,890) (19,949) 1,498 (18,451)
All other liabilities (708,760) - (708,760) (361,586) - (361,586)

 ______

______

______

______

______

______

Total liabilities (717,647) 997 (716,650) (381,535) 1,498 (380,037)
 ______

______

______

______

______

______

Net (liabilities)
/assets

(236,113) (18,960) (255,073) 102,988 (17,298) 85,690

Equity
Share capital 25,000 - 25,000 25,000 - 25,000
Retained earnings (261,113) (18,960) (280,073) 77,988 (17,298) 60,690

 ______

______

______

______

______

______

Total equity  (236,113) (18,960) (255,073) 102,988 (17,298) 85,690

UK GAAP

UK GAAP figures above refer to available for sale financial assets.  Within the UK GAAP balance
sheet as published these are classified as trade debtors due in more than 1 year.

Refer to the notes on page 37 for an explanation of the adjustments required in preparing the
opening balance sheet and adjusted 2012 figures.

Miller Homes Holdings Limited
Annual report and financial statements

Registered number SC255430
31 December 2013

 37

Notes (continued)

26. Explanation of transition to IFRS from UK GAAP (continued)

 Reconciliation of profit for year ending 31 December 2012

UK GAAP
£000

Effect of
 transition to

 Adopted
IFRSs

£000

Adopted IFRSs
£000

Revenue:  Group and share of joint
ventures

Less:  Share of joint ventures’ turnover

265,699

(535)

(1,634)

-

264,065

(535)
 ______ ______ ______

Group revenue 265,164 (1,634) (263,530)

Cost of sales (223,043) 1,220 (221,823)
 ______ ______ ______
Gross profit 42,121 (414) 41,707

Administrative expenses (29,848) - (29,848)
 ______ ______ ______
Group operating profit 12,273 (414) 11,859

Share of profit in joint ventures 1,199 (90) 1,109
Share of loss in associates (158) (14) (172)
 ______ ______ ______
Operating profit 13,314 (518) 12,796

Finance costs (22,720) (650) (23,370)
Finance income 149 2,830 2,979
 ______ ______ ______
Net finance costs (22,571) 2,180 (20,391)
 ______ ______ ______
Loss on ordinary activities before
taxation

(9,257) 1,662 (7,595)

Tax on loss on ordinary activities - - -
 ______ ______ ______
Loss for the financial year (9,257)

1,662

(7,595)

Miller Homes Holdings Limited
Annual report and financial statements

Registered number SC255430
31 December 2013

 38

Notes (continued)

26. Explanation of transition to IFRS from UK GAAP (continued)

Notes to the reconciliation of equity and profit:

Available for sale financial assets

Under IFRS, shared equity debtors are held on the balance sheet as available for sale financial